PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3402260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GLYSURE LIMITED	04/18/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIGHTSHIP MEDICAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	8 CLIFFORD STREET	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W1S 2LQ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13430066

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 612-335-5070

 Email:
 apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. **Address Line 1:** 60 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: 3200 RBC PLAZA

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25428-0003002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEOFFREY P. SHIPSIDES, REG. NO. 55,617	
SIGNATURE:	/Geoffrey P. Shipsides, Reg. No. 55,617/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=0003002Assn#page1.tif source=0003002Assn#page2.tif

PATENT 503355639 REEL: 035860 FRAME: 0275

ASSIGNMENT

We GLYSURE LIMITED, a company incorporated and registered in England and Wales, having a registered address at 8 Clifford Street, London, W1S 2LQ, United Kingdom (and business address at Units 4-6 The Quadrant, Abingdon Science Park, Oxfordshire OX14 3YS, United Kingdom) being the sole applicant of the patent applications given in the Schedule hereto, hereby declare that for good and valuable consideration as agreed between the parties we assign the said patent applications and all our rights, title and interest in and to the said patent applications (including the right to have any patents maturing therefrom granted in the name of the assignee alone and reference herein to patent applications shall be taken to include reference to any such patents) together with all rights of action, power and benefit belonging or accrued arising therefrom including the right to take proceedings to recover damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this assignment to LIGHTSHIP MEDICAL LIMITED, a company incorporated and registered in England and Wales, of 8 Clifford Street, London, W1S 2LQ, United Kingdom

And we agree that the change of ownership be recorded in the official Patent Office records.

SCHEDULE

Country	Patent Application Number	Date of Filing	Date of Filing	
U.S.A.	12/308865	28 June	2007	
	13/263307	8 April	2010	
	13/297975	16 November 3	2011	
	61/490951	27 May	2011	
	61/524525	17 August	2011	

For and on behalf of GLYSURE LIMITED

By:	 		 and the second of the second o

Full Name: CHRISTONER M JONES

Capacity: CEO

Date : (8 APLT 2012